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Procurement Plan: Airport Logistics Infrastructure Construction Project of Xiaogan, Hubei [JConsulting Services[]
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PROCUREMENT China : CN-Hubei Xiaogan Logistics Infrastructure

PLAN

General Information

Country: China Bank’s Approval Date of the Original Procurement Plan: 2017-08-15
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank if non 2022-01-18

Project ID: P132562 GPN Date: 2019-02-21

Project Name: CN-Hubei Xiaogan Logistics Infrastructure

Loan / Credit No: IBRD / 86130
Executing Agency(ies Xiaogan PMO

WORKS

Activity Reference No. /

Description

T G Component Review Type Method |Market Approach

Procurement | Prequalification
Process (Y/N)

High SEA/SH
Risk

Procurement
Document Type

Estimated
Amount
(Uss)

Actual
Amount
(Uss)

Process
Status

Draft Pre-qualification

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding
Document /

Specific Procurement
Notice / Invitation

Bidding Documents as
Issued

Proposal Submission /
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation
d

for
Planned

r
Actual

Signed Contract

Planned

Actual

Contr
Comple
Planned

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned Actual

Planned Actual

Planned Actual

Planned

Actual

A-UJTDC1 / Branch road No.
50: Road engineering (1.69
km long, 20 m wide), and
water supply and drainage, Component 1: Connected
electricity, IERD / 86130 Logistics
telecommunications, road
lighting, gas and other
supporting engineering

Single Stage - One

Post Request for Bids | Open - National [ 2n91E 56

3,400,000.00

2,268,356.1
0

Signed

2017-11-09 | 2017-12-20

2017-11-13|2018-04-08

2017-12-11

2018-01-19

2017-12-21

2018-04-13

2017-12-30

2018-06-10

2018-12-
31

A-LJTDC3 / Vertical road No.
1: Road engineering (5.4 km
ong, 42 m wide), and water
supply and drainage,
electricity,
telecommunications, road
lighting, gas and other
supporting engineering.

Component 1: Connected Single Stage - One

1BRD / 86130 Logistics prior Request for Bids | Open - National [ ¢ 191°"C

27,800,000.0
0

17,541,848,
a2

Signed

2017-11-09 | 2017-11-30

2017-11-13 | 2017-12-21

2017-12-11

2018-01-19

2017-12-21

2018-04-17

2017-12-30

2018-06-12

2019-12-
31

A-UJTDC2 / Horizontal road

water supply and drainage, | ge ) g6130 Component 1: Connected
electricity,

telecommunications, road
lighting, gas and other
supporting engineering.

Post Request for Bids | Open - National | Sin9le Stage - One
Logistics Envelope

9,700,000.00

6,503,377.0
3

Signed

2017-11-09 | 2017-11-07

2017-11-13 | 2018-04-03

2017-12-11

2018-01-19

2017-12-21

2018-04-13

2017-12-30

2018-06-12

2019-06-
30

B-XXPTC1 REBIDDING / Civil
engineering, green building
engineering and supporting | 1ge / 56130 Component 2: Efficient prior Request for Bids | Open - National | SIn9le Stage - One
facilities, with the Logistics Envelope
construction area of 30000
square meters.

24,800,399.2
2

18,659,747,
23

Signed

2020-06-05 | 2020-06-17

2020-06-30

2020-07-30

2020-07-29

2020-08-21

2020-09-11

2022-05-
31

B-XXPTC1 / Civil engineering,
green building engineering
and supporting facilities, with | IBRD / 86130
the construction area of
30,000 square meters.

Component 2: Efficent Prior Request for Bids | Open - National [ Sin9je Stage - One
Logistics Envelope

25,790,000.0
0

Canceled

2018-12-25 | 2019-02-22

2019-01-01

2019-01-31

2019-04-11

2019-02-28

2020-01-10

2019-05-31

2021-01-
31

Activity Reference No. /
Description FEEE Component Review Type Method [ Market Approach|  Préeurement | Preaugpifcation

Estimated
Amount (USS)

Actual Amount
(USs)

Process
Status

Draft Pre-qualification
Documents

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding
Document /

Specific Procurement
Notice / Invitation

Bidding Documents as
ed

Proposal Submission /
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

for A

ard

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned Actual

Planned Actual

Planned Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

C-LSWLG1 / The contents
include: integrated command
and dispatching management
and control platform, road
video monitoring system, IBRD / 86130
signal control system, traffic

flow detection system, traffic
guidance system, electronic
police system, etc

Component 2: Efficent Prior Request for Bids [ Open - International [ $In9le Stage - One
Logistics Envelope

14,160,000.00

nder
Implementati

2021-08-11

2021-10-11

2021-08-28| 2021-11-29

2021-10-09 | 2021-12-28

2021-10-16

2022-01-18

2021-11-23

2022-08-06

B-XXPTG1 / Including basic
hardware, supporting
software, application IBRD / 86130
Software, data construction
and housing construction.

Component 2: Efficient Post Request for Bids | Open - National | Sin9le Stage - One
Logistics Envelope

2,829,357.00

pending
Implementati

2022-01-19

2022-02-10

2022-03-10

2022-03-24

2022-05-14

2022-11-10

NON CONSULTING SERVICES

Activity Reference No. /

° Procurement | Prequalification
Description

Loan / Credit :
No. Component Review Type Method Market Approach peasaes

Estimated
Amount (USS)

Actual Amount
(Us$)

Process
Status

Draft Pre-qualification
Documents

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding
Document /

Specific Procurement
Notice / Invitation

Bidding Documents as
Issued

Proposal Submission /
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Actual

Actual

Actual

art
Actual

Actual

Actual

Planned |
|

Planned |
|

Planned |
|

Planned | Actual
|

Planned | Actual
|

Planned | Actual
|

or Aw:
Planned |
|

Planned |
|

Planned |
|

CONSULTING FIRMS

‘Activity Reference No. /

Description Contract Type Estimated

Loan / Credit
s Component Review Type Method  [Market Approach Aot 0S$)

Actual Amount
(Uss)

Process Status

Terms of Reference

Expression
Not

of Interest
ice

Short List
Request fo

and Draft
 Proposals

Request fol
as Issued

r Proposals | Opening of
e Proposals

f Technical Eva
/ Minutes | Technical

uation of

Combined
Proposal

Report and Draft
Negotiated Contract

Evaluation

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual Planned

Actual Planned

Actual Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

D-GLNLS1 / Employ a
international consulting
(services) company to provide
a wide range of services, Component 3: Institutional
including individual 1BRD / 86130 Strengthening

consultants experts, project
management, safety
monitoring, etc.

Quality And Cost-

Prior Based Selection

Open - International 1,010,000.00

864,825.00

Under Review

2017-08-15

2017-08-16

2017-08-15

2017-08-17

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-22

2017-08-25

2017-09-27

2017-08-25

Consultant
Post Qualification Open - National 30,000.00
Selection

D-GLNLS3 / Environment
Monitoring Consultant.

Component 3: Institutional

1BRD / 86130 Strengthening

Under Review

2018-12-25

2018-07-01

2019-01-15

2019-02-28

2019-03-30

2019-05-04

2019-10-31

D-GLNLS2 / Immigration Component 3: Institutional Consultant

resettlement external 1BRD / 86130 Soem Post Qualification Open - National 80,000.00
trengthening

monitoring. Selection

Under Review

2018-12-25

2018-07-01

2019-01-15

2019-02-28

2019-03-30

2019-05-04

2019-10-31
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INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANTS

Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit
No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Contract Type

Estimated
Amount (US$)

Actual Amount
(Us$)

Process Status

Terms of Reference

Invitation to
Identified/Selected
Con

Draft Negotiated
Contract

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned | Actual
|

Planned | _Actual
|

Planned | _Actual
|

Planned | _Actual
|

Planned | _Actual
|
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